

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5566-5567 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KAMTA PRASAD VERMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Advocate for Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate-on-record submits that he appears for respondents Nos. 1 to 5 and service on respondent No.6 be effected.

The matters are adjourned to July, 2014.

In the meantime, service on respondent No.6 be effected.”

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 6 through registered A.D. Post on 05.07.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate has not filed Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is awaited in respect of Respondent No.6. The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR