

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.5566-5567/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2011
in WP No.7711/2011 and order dated 12/12/2011 in SAD No.770/2011
passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

KAMTA PRASAD VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of Respondent No.6 even on the second
call.

Let these matters come after two weeks to enable Respondent
No.6 to appear and file the counter affidavit, failing which these

matters shall be decided on their own merits in the absence of

Signature Not Verified

Respondent No.6.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.03
16:46:47 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER