

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5566-5567/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2011 in WP No. 7711/2011,12/12/2011 in SAD No. 770/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

KAMTA PRASAD VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Sarangi, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma, Jetley, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 is not present.

List this matter on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master